VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
PAYABLE VOUCHER, PAYROLL AND ACH SUMMARY
FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

-09/18/23
Payroll Ending 09/09/23 TOTALS
Village Portion of Social Security 10,405.02
Village Portion of Medicare Il 12.35
Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF 5,763.13
Net Payroll 475,628.73
\
Total Payroll Expense 499,499.23 $  499,499.23
Manual Checks & Wires
Manual Checks 415.00
Total Manual Checks & Wires $ 415.00
ACH Debits
Health Insurance Premium
City of Chicago (Water Payment)
Total ACH Debits $ -
Payable Vouchers
Payable Voucher 09-22-2023 1,900,736.45

Total Payable Vouchers

Grand Total Payments

$ 1,900,736.45

[ $ 2,400,650.68 |




Accounts Payable

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor LR e
T HE ITrCC A

SR ANKLIN
Printed: 09/14/2023 - 2:31PM # .lBJz_L I 3 !
Batch: 00222.09.2023
Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 3443 1ST AYD CORPORATION Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
PS1637463 (36 qty) synthetic leather armor skin 413.64 09/22/2023  10-90-60600

majestic
PSI1638891 Ear protections, safety glasses 283.03 09/22/2023  10-90-60600

Check Total: 696.67
Vendor: 2261 A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
586.22.2 Schiller Blvd Roadway & Utility 619,377.12 09/22/2023  65-10-86000

improvements Phase I 8/5-9/3/23

Check Total: 619,377.12
Vendor: 1262 ACE HARDWARE - POLICE Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
145244/1 Fastners 0.80 09/22/2023  10-20-52600

Check Total: 0.80
Vendor: 3050 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT, INC. Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
196299 Firefighting helmets 2,533.00 09/22/2023  10-30-62180

Check Total: 2,533.00
Vendor: 0010 ALEXANDER CHEMICAL CORPORATION Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
71714 Chlorine cylinder 1,467.03 09/22/2023  34-01-62880
71885 Chlorine 45.00 09/22/2023  34-01-62880

Check Total: 1,512.03
Vendor: 4242 ALLDATA Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
101540460Sept AllData repair 1,500.00 09/22/2023  08-01-54200

Check Total: 1,500.00
Vendor: 0013 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO. Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
248283 N50 D surface 974.85 09/22/2023  10-90-62600
Check Total: 974.85
Vendor: 3465 AMERICANEAGLE.COM, INC. Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False
386903 Monthly fee for hosting, hawksearch, 535.00 09/22/2023 10-02-54300
retainer hour
Check Total: 535.00
Vendor: 5347 ARAMARK Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
6020155703 Carpet service 119.48 09/22/2023  10-20-52600
6020155704 Carpet service 199.77 09/22/2023  10-13-52600
6020158011 Carpet service 119.48 09/22/2023  10-20-52600
6020158012 Carpet service 199.77 09/22/2023  10-13-52600
6020160358 Carpet service 119.48 09/22/2023  10-20-52600
6020160359 Carpet service 199.77 09/22/2023  10-13-52600
Check Total: 957.75
Vendor: 5242 AT&T Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
847233074208 Multiple dept single line charges- Aug 386.63 09/22/2023  10-02-51200
847678617108 Fire station 2 outside phone- Aug 48.21 09/22/2023  10-02-51200
8589891344Aug23 Multiple single line charges PD- Aug 3.60 09/22/2023  10-02-51200
Check Total: 438.44
Vendor: 0925 BELLWOOD ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC. Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False
2251 To work on pump control at Curtis pump 3,400.00 09/22/2023  34-01-50940
station
2254 To work on CLA valve at Belmont 4,200.00 09/22/2023  34-01-62860
Teservoir
2268 Service ro replace service pump at King st- 4,200.00 09/22/2023  34-01-50940
remove and replace
2269 Service pump for King St pumping station 2,900.00 09/22/2023  34-01-50940
Check Total: 14,700.00
Vendor: 2036 BEST TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS, INC Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
BTL-23136-1 Bullet trap inspection 1,800.00 09/22/2023  10-20-52700
Check Total: 1,800.00
Vendor: 1009 Bittner's Spray Equipment Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
81703 Fuel tank joint, fuel tank cap 32.30 09/22/2023  10-90-62780
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 32.30
Vendor: 1764 BIUNDO LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False
4 Vacant and foreclosure grass cutting Aug 560.00 09/22/2023  43-01-59000
4 Vacant and foreclosure grass cutting Aug- 150.00 09/22/2023  10-13-53000

9115 Grand
5 Senior grass cutting 132 cuts @ $27 3,564.00 09/22/2023  10-60-63550

Aug2023

Check Total: 4,274.00
Vendor: 1571 BRADY INDUSTRIES Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False
8241686 Soap foam cases 77.65 09/22/2023  10-20-52600

Check Total: 77.65
Vendor: 2120 BRIGGS PAVING Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False
09062023 Permit was applied twice- duplicate pymt 601.48 09/22/2023  10-13-30710

Check Total: 601.48
Vendor: 0035 CANADIAN PACIFIC RAILWAY Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False
3000-0011149155 Rail signal system corp (IL MP 13.94) 307,388.63 09/22/2023  65-10-54800

12/12/22-2/17/2023
3000-0011149179 Rail signal system corp (IL MP 13.95) 255,266.12 09/22/2023  65-10-54800

12/14/22-2/17/2023

Check Total: 562,654.75
Vendor: 2389 CARRERA LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False
08282023 Vacant and foreclosure grass cutting 780.00 09/22/2023  10-13-53000

Aug2023
9062023 Senior grass cutting 64 cuts @ $27 1,728.00 09/22/2023  10-60-63550

Aug2023

Check Total: 2,508.00
Vendor: 0549 CERTIFIED LABORATORIES Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False
8354610 Blue beast advanced, 20 gal (20 qty) and 892.12 09/22/2023  34-02-63070

fuel charge

Check Total: 892.12
Vendor: 4252 CHICAGO SPENCE TOOL & RUBBER Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False
1296332-01 Lockwashers, hex nuts, flat washers 351.30 09/22/2023 10-90-62780
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
1296332-02 Hard eyes 275.00 09/22/2023  10-90-62780

Check Total: 626.30
Vendor: 0968 CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, L Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False
183701 EOWA contract #S11C 4/30-5/27/2023 8,048.07 09/22/2023  62-01-82800
185396 EOWA contract #S11C 5/28-7/29/2023 1,148.36 09/22/2023  62-01-82800
61H14-15 Franklin Ave Phase III engineering 74,902.84 09/22/2023  65-10-54600

7/2-7/129/2023

Check Total: 84,099.27
Vendor: 0042 CINTAS CORPORATION Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
5174437956 Restock 1st Aid kit Sept2023 104.12 09/22/2023  10-60-60200

Check Total: 104.12
Vendor: 1420 CLARK DIETZ, INC. Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False
438446 Professional services for Curtis St pump 1,567.50 09/22/2023  34-01-82800

station rehab 7/1-7/28

Check Total: 1,567.50
Vendor: 3648 COMCAST Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
0141239Aug23 Cable TV for streets for Sept 422 09/22/2023  10-02-51200
0155544Sept23 VPN connection for VH Sept2023 217.85 09/22/2023  10-02-51200
0167317Aug23 Cables services PD 8/20-9/19/2023 95.31 09/22/2023  10-20-52600
0310503Sept23 Cable TV for VH Sept2023 195.67 09/22/2023  10-02-51200

Check Total: 513.05
Vendor: 5257 COMED Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False
1745166000Aug23 Municipal Aggregation report fee 64.00 09/22/2023  10-50-62330
2257077046Aug23 3548 River 2257077046 7/31-8/29/2023 26.05 09/22/2023  10-50-62330
2679065011 Aug23 3022 Cullerton 25.03 09/22/2023  10-50-62330

26790650117/31-8/29/2023

Check Total: 115.08
Vendor: 2085 COMPCOREPRO Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False
2140 Monthly service agreement Sept2023 1,000.00 09/22/2023  10-32-57000

Check Total: 1,000.00

Vendor: 1337

CORPORATE BUSINESS CARDS, LTD

Check Sequence: 27

ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (09/14/2023 - 2:31 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
329726 Business cards - Deputy clerk 43.69 09/22/2023  10-60-50400
Check Total: 43.69
Vendor: 5459 DELUXE Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False
9001893230 Payroll checks 1,145.96 09/22/2023  10-01-51800
Check Total: 1,145.96
Vendor: 3093 DOBSON ENTERTAINMENT, INC Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False
4586 Social media video- What's Cooking 900.00 09/22/2023  10-01-51880
around Town 8/29/23
Check Total: 900.00
Vendor: 8004 DTN, LLC Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False
6347413 WxSentry Pvfst 1,152.00 09/22/2023  10-90-62600
Check Total: 1,152.00
Vendor: 1668 DUPAGE TOPSOIL, INC. Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False
056000 Semi pulv and delivery 405.00 09/22/2023  34-01-62860
Check Total: 405.00
Vendor: 3026 DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False
146697523071 10800/11000 King 0046077025 3,561.13 09/22/2023  34-01-62800
5/31-6/28/2023
146697523071 0 Franklin Ave 0080020006 125.24 09/22/2023  10-50-62330
6/7-7/10/2023
146697523071 2998 Hart Ct 0155121038 191.42 09/22/2023  34-02-62800
6/13-7/12/2023
146697523071 2401 Scott 0217099011 105.33 09/22/2023  10-50-62330
5/31-6/28/2023
146697523071 129 W Manor ave 0263010000 125.33 09/22/2023  34-02-62800
5/31-6/28/2023
146697523071 9535 Belmont 0297095062 7,544.27 09/22/2023  34-01-62800
6/13-7/12/2023
146697523071 8 Countyline Rd 0473120026 493.53 09/22/2023  34-01-62800
6/7-7/6/2023
146697523071 0 17th ave & Fullerton 0474092012 84.05 09/22/2023  34-02-62800
6/8-7/9/2023
146697523071 11201 Taft 1047039057 6/7-7/6/2023 79.88 09/22/2023  34-02-62800
146697523071 9540 Addison 1513111004 44.66 09/22/2023 10-50-62330

6/13-7/12/2023
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146697523071 9400 Grand 3195005070 6/6-7/5/2023 272.26 09/22/2023  10-50-62330

146697523071 9229 Grand 5228689026 240.87 09/22/2023  34-02-62800
6/13-7/12/2023

146697523071 9364 Frankin 5732152069 47.47 09/22/2023  10-50-62330
6/6-7/5/2023

146697523071 11400 Copenhagen 7603147072 156.60 09/22/2023  34-02-62800

5/31-6/29/2023

——

Check Total: 13,072.04
Vendor: 1755 E. HOFFMAN, INC. Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
31345 Mixed load spoils hauled out : 470.00 09/22/2023  34-02-63070
31352 Mixed load spoils hauled out 5,640.00 09/22/2023  34-01-62860
31359 Mixed load spoils hauled out 3,760.00 09/22/2023  34-02-63070

Check Total: 9,870.00
Vendor: 5498 EFAX CORPORATE Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False
4625078 Efax software for HR - Aug 37.29 09/22/2023  10-02-54200

Check Total: 37.29
Vendor: 3829 ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC. Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
10944 Scada upgrade 45,000.00 09/22/2023  34-01-88911

Check Total: 45,000.00
Vendor: 6002 ELECTRONIC SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC. Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False
ESS3060 Service and maintenance Sept2023 350.00 09/22/2023  41-01-63220

Check Total: 350.00
Vendor: 3278 ELEVATOR INSPECTION SERVICES Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False
117813 Elevator reinspections for 10515 Grand 50.00 09/22/2023  10-13-60550

Check Total: 50.00
Vendor: 3904 FEDEX Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False
8-232-99254 Mailing 38.62 09/22/2023  34-01-51500

Check Total: 38.62
Vendor: 5061 FIRESTONE COMPLETE AUTO CARE Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False
275713 Tire replacement parts and labor #895 187.15 09/22/2023  08-01-50020
275734 Tire replacement parts and labor #879 139.81 09/22/2023  08-01-50020
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Check Total: 326.96
Vendor: 0081 FRANKLIN PARK PLUMBING CO., INC. Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
13899 Sanitary sewer main repair @ 9416 6,812.00 09/22/2023  34-02-63070
Schiller
13900 Sanitary sewer repair at 9401 Schiller 6,688.00 09/22/2023  34-02-63070
13904 Repair of water main south of Franklin 7,080.00 09/22/2023  34-01-62860
Ave; larger excavator req
13905 Excavate main to install new 1" water 6,219.00 09/22/2023  34-01-62860
service line
Check Total: 26,799.00
Vendor: 4866 GASVODA & ASSOCIATES, INC. Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False
INV23MSR0099CHF Service call to King St station 5,985.96 09/22/2023  34-01-50940
Check Total: 5,985.96
Vendor: 0086 GEIB INDUSTRIES, INC. Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False
702199-001 GacMaz 228.68 09/22/2023  08-01-50009
Check Total: 228.68
Vendor: 0691 GREAT LAKES CONCRETE, LLC Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False
250610 Cast in bottom,Offset cone, rubber repair 1,464.57 09/22/2023  34-02-63070
coupling, tongue&groov
250632 Cast in bottom, Offset cone, rubber sealant 1,103.96 09/22/2023  34-02-63070
Check Total: 2,568.53
Vendor: 4516 GW & ASSOCIATES, PC Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False
2308326 Comptroller services, July2023 8,000.00 09/22/2023  10-01-67590
2308326 Comptroller services, July2023 4,000.00 09/22/2023  34-01-40119
2308326 Comptroller services, July2023 250.00 09/22/2023  12-01-57000
2308326 Comptroller services, July2023 250.00 09/22/2023  14-01-57000
2308326 Comptroller services, July2023 250.00 09/22/2023  40-01-57000
2308326 Comptroller services, July2023 250.00 09/22/2023  42-01-57000
Check Total: 13,000.00
Vendor: 1555 H&H ELECTRIC COMPANY Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False
42003 Street lighting maint- various locations 347.98 09/22/2023  10-50-62330
42004 Traffic signal maint- Edgington & Belmont 1,557.20 09/22/2023  10-90-62690
42005 Street lighting maint- various locations 162.38 09/22/2023  10-50-62330
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
42030 Street lighting maint- various locations 332.63 09/22/2023  10-50-62330
42031 Street lighting maint- 3700 River Rd 552.84 09/22/2023  10-50-62330
Check Total: 2,953.03
Vendor: 1026 HARPOS V.ILP AUTOPARTS Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False
10800-1 Oil filter for #231 and shelf stock 7.38 09/22/2023  08-01-50090
10833-1 Oil filter #sweeper 1 32.05 09/22/2023  09-01-50100
10833-1 Extra oil filters stock 32.05 09/22/2023  09-01-50100
10860-1 Red tail light lens #sweeper 2 18.66 09/22/2023  09-01-64000
Check Total: 90.14
Vendor: 4497 HEALY ASPHALT CO. LLC Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False
37441 UPM cold mix 3,417.60 09/22/2023  10-90-62600
Check Total: 3,417.60
Vendor: 1817 HR SIMPLIFIED Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False
80565 COBRA initial noticesx3 100.00 09/22/2023  10-60-51950
Aug2023/COBRA monthly min fee
Check Total: 100.00
Vendor: 4559 JESSE'S LAWN SERVICES Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False
09062023 Senior grass cutting 76 cuts @ $27 2,052.00 09/22/2023  10-60-63550
Aug2023
17767 Vacant and foreclosure grass cutting for 919.00 09/22/2023  10-13-53000
August
Check Total: 2,971.00
Vendor: 1254 JS PRINTING Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False
V0695 Owner of Record forms for bldg dept 188.00 09/22/2023  10-13-51800
Check Total: 188.00
Vendor: 0110 KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False
4761 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of two 3,975.00 09/22/2023  34-01-62860
reinforced street openin
4763 Sawcutting, excavating, compaction of 5,500.00 09/22/2023  34-02-63070
section of stone
4765 Sawcutting, excavating stone trench 9836 3,700.00 09/22/2023  34-02-63070

Franklin
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4766 Sawcutting, excavating, section of stone 2,800.00 09/22/2023  34-01-62860

trench

Check Total: 15,975.00
Vendor: 5590 LARRY'S PLUMBING & ELECTRICAL GENF Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False
16271 Womens restroom first toliet 386.00 09/22/2023  10-20-52600

Check Total: 386.00
Vendor: 0937 LAUTERBACH & AMEN, LLP Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False
81420 Actuarial report for FY2023- GASB 67/68 2,760.00 09/22/2023  10-33-52400

Firefighters pension
81421 Actuarial report for FY2023- GASB 67/68 2,760.00 09/22/2023  10-33-52400

Police pension

Check Total: 5,520.00
Vendor: 1507 LAWRENCE ANDOLINO Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False
08182023 Adjudication services for July and 3,000.00 09/22/2023  10-20-40515

August2023
08182023 Adjudication services for July and 3,000.00 09/22/2023 10-13-40515

August2023

Check Total: 6,000.00
Vendor: 3819 LEAF Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False
15237376 Copier rental for Sept 1,550.00 09/22/2023  10-02-80001

Check Total: 1,550.00
Vendor: 4778 LOYOLA EMS OFFICE LOYOLA Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False
08152023 Annual ePCR fee 2,214.00 09/22/2023  10-30-62175

Check Total: 2,214.00
Vendor: 3518 MCGUIRE WOODS CONSULTING LLP Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False
92746011 Lobbyist services, July15-Augl4,2023 3,500.00 09/22/2023  10-12-67560

Check Total: 3,500.00
Vendor: 0131 MENARDS MELROSE PARK Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False
45506 Detergents, blades, WD40s 74.84 09/22/2023  34-01-62590
45693 Black tape, metal cut offs, spray paint, 72.84 09/22/2023  10-90-62780

premixed fuel
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45779 Cleaner removers, bleach sprays, banquet 546.32 09/22/2023  10-90-62680
tables
46009 PVC caps, black spray, White Washer 525.11 09/22/2023  10-90-82630
appliance
46370 Flex glue clear, spray paint, tubes 82.86 09/22/2023  10-90-62680
46790 Release tapes, hinges 23.11 09/22/2023  10-90-62590
Check Total: 1,325.08
Vendor: 0329 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False
341333 Mitg pl, head rest 21.00 09/22/2023  10-90-62780
Check Total: 21.00
Vendor: 0333 MONTANA & WELCH, LLC Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False
15873 Legal services for WMRA TIF June2023 212.50 09/22/2023  12-01-62557
15974 Legal services for WMRA TIF July2023 680.00 09/22/2023  12-01-62557
2202 Legal services for claim 6,969.40 09/22/2023  10-72-62557
#220316W035-0001 Inv#15979 7/3-7/31
Check Total: 7,861.90
Vendor: 1790 MUNICIPAL CLERKS NORTH & NORTHWE! Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False
09012023 Membership dues for Village Clerk and 40.00 09/22/2023  10-18-52100
Deputy Clerk
09052023 Dinner meeting for 2 60.00 09/22/2023  10-18-52100
Check Total: 100.00
Vendor: 1363 MUNICIPAL ELECTRONICS, INC. Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False
070010 Repairs and batteries 2,400.00 09/22/2023  10-20-60330
Check Total: 2,400.00
Vendor: 1356 National Power Rodding Corp Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False
588.22.2 2023 Sewer lining program 172,839.18 09/22/2023  34-02-83191
6/12-8/14/2023
Check Total: 172,839.18
Vendor: 1074 New Pig Corporation Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False
24083240-00 PIG oil only absorbent boom, Absortbent 1,104.46 09/22/2023  34-02-63070

mat pads

Check Total:

—_——

1,104.46
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Vendor: 4521 NICOR Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False
0042166575Aug23 9800 Franklin 00421665753 660.11 09/22/2023  10-90-62940
7/27-8/24/2023
4567190004Aug23 9535 Belmont 45671900004 183.51 09/22/2023  34-01-62940
7/26-8/23/2023
5077190003 Aug23 9300 Belmont 50771900003 166.00 09/22/2023  34-01-62940
7/26-8/23/2023
8873543729Aug23 9320 Belmont 87873543729 50.10 09/22/2023  34-02-52450
7/26-8/23/2023
Check Total: 1,059.72
Vendor: 1887 NORTHERN ILLINOIS POLICE ALARM SYS Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False
15143 Mandatory unirform/ equipment for 8,978.31 09/22/2023  10-20-60320
Officer Leone
Check Total: 8,978.31
Vendor: 2249 ORKIN Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False
249084466 Weekly services 415.99 09/22/2023  10-60-62460
249084467 Weekly services 415.99 09/22/2023  10-60-62460
250624176 Weekly services 415.99 09/22/2023  10-60-62460
250624533 Weekly services 415.99 09/22/2023  10-60-62460
Check Total: 1,663.96
Vendor: 5442 GIULIANO PETRUCCI Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False
2023-008 Plumbing inspector services Aug2023 3,000.00 09/22/2023  10-13-40203
Check Total: 3,000.00
Vendor: 7774 PHYSICIANS IMMEDIATE CARE - CHICAG! Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False
4349436Sept23 DOT recertification x1 100.00 09/22/2023  10-52-53000
4349436Sept23 New Hire Crossing Guards x2 202.00 09/22/2023  10-52-53000
4349436Sept23 Hepatitis B vaccine x3 330.00 09/22/2023  10-52-53000
4349436Sept23 New Hire Public works x1 277.00 09/22/2023  10-52-53000
4349436Sept23 New Hire Fire dept x2 1,532.40 09/22/2023  10-52-53000
Check Total: 2,441.40
Vendor: 1578 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SER\ Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False
3106238152 Postage meter lease 392.46 09/22/2023  10-01-50930
Check Total: 392.46
